1
3
2
TLT LB INST
For ConTech Lighting Lux Beam Indirect Uplighting/Tapelight Series
www.contechlighting.com All specifications subject to change without notice.1-847-559-5500 This document can be recycled.
INSTALLATION PROCEDURES
• Please read all instructions prior to installation.

Power Supply
Input Connector
TLT LB INST
For ConTech Lighting Lux Beam Indirect Uplighting/Tapelight Series
Power Supply Wiring Chart (Copper Wire)
Wire Gauge 20 18 16 14 12
Distance* 6 ft. 10 ft. 15 ft. 23 ft. 40 ft.
*From driver output to the input connector of the tapelight. 12 Gauge wire recommended.
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
 ConTech STANDARD HIGH SUPER HIGH
  POWER SUPPLY OUTPUT OUTPUT OUTPUT RGB1
 INPUT VOLTAGE: 12V DC 0.7W/FT 1.45W/FT 3.24W/F 3.9W/FT
MODEL NO. WATTAGE MAX MAX MAX MAX MAX MAX MAX MAX
   RUN SPLIT RUN SPLIT RUN SPLIT RUN SPLIT
 TPL12VHW20 20W 14FT 14FT 10FT 10FT 5FT 5FT 5FT 5FT
TLP12VP24 24W 17FT 17FT 12FT 12FT 6FT 6FT 5.5FT 5.5FT
TLP12VP36 36W 22FT 26FT 17FT 17FT 10FT 10FT 7FT 9FT
TLP12VP60 60W 22FT 36FT 17FT 28FT 12FT 16FT 7FT 10FT
TLP12VHW60 60W 22FT 36FT 17FT 28FT 12FT 16FT 7FT 10FT
TLP12VHW60 277 60W 22FT 36FT 17FT 28FT 12FT 16FT 7FT 10FT
1. RGB Is at full power (all three LEDs are illuminated). Power consumption may vary based on color changing program.
**Max split can be split more than once, without exceeding the max single run in each leg.
 ConTech  STANDARD HIGH  TUNABLE
 POWER SUPPLY OUTPUT OUTPUT RBGW1 WHITE2
 INPUT VOLTAGE: 24V DC 2.1W/FT 3.8W/FT 4.8W/FT 4.3W/FT
   MAX MAX MAX MAX MAX MAX MAX MAX
 MODEL NO. WATTAGE RUN SPLIT RUN SPLIT RUN SPLIT RUN SPLIT
 TLP24HW20 20W 7 FT 9 FT 5 FT 6 FT 4 FT 4 FT 4FT 4FT
 TLP24VP36 36W 11 FT 16 FT 7 FT 9 FT 7 FT 7 FT 8FT 8FT
 TLP24VP60 60W 18 FT 26 FT 12 FT 15 FT 12 FT 12 FT 14FT 14FT
 TLP24VHW60 60W 18 FT 26 FT 12 FT 15 FT 12 FT 12 FT 14FT 14FT
 TLP24VP90 90W 28 FT 40 FT 18 FT 22 FT 14 FT 16 FT 25FT 40FT
 TLP24VHW96 96W 32 FT 45 FT 20 FT 25 FT 16 FT 20 FT 27FT 45FT
1. RGBW is at full power (all four LEDs are illuminated). Power consumption may vary based on color changing program.
2. Tunable White is at full power (both LEDs are illuminated). Power consumption may vary based on color temperature combinations.
*Max split can be split more than once, without exceeding the max single run in each leg.